



# Packing List:

## Standard Hose Kit (541204)

### 1959-65 Facel Vega HK500/EX1/EX2 with 383-413

No.	Qty.	Part No.	Description
1.	1	126001	Facel Vega #6 A/C Hose Evaporator/Core
2.	1	126002	Facel Vega #10 A/C Hose Evaporator/Core
3.	1	126012	Facel Vega #8 A/C Hose Compressor/Condenser
4.	1	126013	Facel Vega #10 A/C Hose Compressor/Core
5.	1	121033	Hardline Vega #10 Evaporator/Core
6.	2	31601-VUD	#10 Rubber Adel Clamp
7.	2	31602-VUD	#6 Rubber Adel Clamp
8.	2	316050	#8 Rubber Adel Clamp
9.	2	18247-VUB	#10 x 1/2" Hex Sheet Metal Screw
10.	2	33857-VUF	#6 O-ring
11.	3	33858-VUF	#8 O-ring
12.	5	33859-VUF	#10 O-ring
13.	5	21300-VUP	11" Black Tie Wrap
14.	2	182510	Screw, 10-24 x 3/4"
15.	2	18260-VUB	Nut, 10-24
16.	2	643156	Bracket, Facel Vega #10 Hardline
17.	1	624999	Vega A/C Firewall Cover HK 500
18.	3	182871	Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4"
19.	3	18125-VUB	Flat Washer, 1/4" x 3/4"
20.	2	33137-VUI	Grommet, Large
21.	3	18152-VUB	Nut with Star Washer, 1/4-20
22.	1	366101	Fitting, #8 Tite Fit 90° A/C
23.	1	366102	Fitting, #10 Tite Fit 90° A/C
24.	1	41117-VUP	Refrigerant Oil

Checked By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Packed By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

